

GR 4540/2020

dated..30-04-24

To day is fixed for evidemce.

**As per resulation by the local Bar no adverse order is passed today.**

Accused person is absent by petiton.

To 02-05-2024-2024 for evidemce.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Barrackpore.