

**GR- 4540/2020**  
**Order dt 27-02-2025.**

Today is fixed for evidence .  
Accsed person is present.  
Ld. adv of accused persons is present.  
Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Heard ..

Considering the return of witness summons as well as the submission of the Ld. Adv of  
D/counsel issue witness summons **upon SAFIYA BIBI AND KALAM SARDER**

**To 20-06-2025 and 21-06-2025 for witness respectively.**

A.C.J.M.Barrackpore